## Sensata Technologies (Changzhou) Co., Ltd.

Sensata Technologies (Changzhou) Co., Ltd. No. 18, Chuangxin Road, Xinbei District, Changzhou City, Jiangsu, China, 213031

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

May.24.2023

## Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(7)

FCC ID: 2BAW4-AG5PF3A

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

We, Sensata Technologies (Changzhou) Co., Ltd. designate FCC US Agent, LLC, to act as U.S. agent for service of process.

FCC US Agent, LLC hereby acknowledges the obligation of the U.S. agent for service of process. Further Sensata Technologies (Changzhou) Co., Ltd. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Sincerely

Vexer

(signature & company stamp) FRN: 0033678038 Company: Sensata Technologies (Changzhou) Co., Ltd. Address: No. 18, Chuangxin Road, Xinbei District, Changzhou City, Jiangsu, China, 213031 Name: Peter Lu Email: plu@sensata.com Phone: +86-18861139066

Lin-Payne.

(signature & company stamp) FRN: 0033402884 Company: FCC US Agent, LLC

Address: 3722 Illinois Avenue, Saint Charles, IL, 60174, USA

Name: Tim Payne Email: Support@fccusagent.com Phone: 708-571-3148